• Industry Standard
Package and Circuits
• Power Control
Building Blocks
SERIES F18
PAGE 1 OF 3
Modules come in an industry standard
package, offering nine circuits that can

V ISOL Isolation Voltage [VRMS] 2500 2500 2500 2500
Weight: (typical) 4.75  oz. (135g)
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series Type Current Circuit Type Voltage
F18 -Case style 27 - 25 Amps (see schematic 400 - 120 Vac
42  - 40 Amps diagrams) 600 - 240 Vac
57  - 55 Amps Example: SD 1000 - 380 Vac
92  - 90 Amps 1200 - 480 Vac
Example: F1892SD1200
1400  - 530 Vac
© 2007 CRYDOM Inc., Specifications subject to change without notice.
Torque Required Terminal Stud Screw : 30 inch lb
      Mounting Screw : 20 inch lb
90
107
1.65V @ 300Apk
100
1000
2250
25000
150
3.0
0.5
5.0
0.135
2500
105
G E N E R A L  N O T E S
1 All parameters at 25°C unless otherwise specified.
2 Available only in SD and SDK circuit configuration.
1
2
1600  - 600 Vac
1600 (600 Vac)
Series F18
25-105Amp • SCR/DIODE Modules
107  - 105 Amps
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
SERIES F18
PAGE 2 OF 3
• Industry Standard Package and Circuits
• Power Control Building Blocks
AC + --
AC
G1
+ --
K1
G2
K2
1
G2
K2
2 3
1
G1
K1
2 3
AC
G2
+ --
K2
AC
G2
+ --
K2
AC
G1
+ --
K1
AC + -- K1
G1